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BEc. 5. The said bridge shall not be less than twenty feet wide, 
znd shall be at least thirty feet high, over the channel of the river, 
and shall be constructed with a double track for wagons, and a. 
single track for foot passengers, and shall have a good substantial 
railing on both sides, and shall not be less than fifty feet span over 
the channel, and shall be commenced within two years, and shall 
be .completed within five years. 

SEC. 6. The said company shall have power for the term of 
thirty years, after the completion of the bridge to demand and collect 
toll for passing the same, as fellows : For any vehicle drawn by 
two horses or oxen, twenty-five cents ; for any vehicle drawn by 
one horse, fifteen cents; and for each additional horse or ox, five cents; 
for foot passengers, three cents ; for a single horse, five cents ; for 
all animals in droves of less than fifty head, two cents each ; and 
for all over fifty, one cent each : Provided, that hogs and sheep 
shall not be charged more than one cent per head. 

SEC. 7. Said company shall keep posted up in some conspic-
uous place on the said bridge, a list of the rates of toll allowed by 
this act. 

SEC. 8. Said company shall have power to make all by-laws, 
for the regulation of thp affairs of said company, not repugnant to 
the laws of the United States or of this state. 

SEC. 9. Any future legislature may alter or amend this act. 
SEC. 10. This act shall take effect from and after its pas, 

sage. 
HARRISON C. HOBART, 

Speaker of the assembly. 
JOHN E. HOLMES, 

Lt. Governor, and President of the Senate. 
Approved, March 2, IP 19. 

NELSON DEWEY. 
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An act to pay the several sums therein named. 	 Chap 6666 • 

TUE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and .dssernbly, do enact as follows : 

SEP rioN I. That there is hereby appropriated to be paid out 
of the state treasin,r, the following sums of money, to wit : 

To the lieultenant governor, one hundred and ninety-five dollars : 
and members of the senate each seventy dollars, and to each mem-
ber of the assembly seventy dollars, as their per diem pay up to 
the firs: day of March, A. D., 1849. 

TO the chief clerk of the senate and assembly each the sum of 
six hundred and forty dollars, as part pay for their services, at the 
present session of the legislature. 

To the sergeant at arms of the senate and asFembly, each, the 
sum of four hundred dollars, as part pay for tit-Pir ,  services at,the 
present session of the legislature. 

SEC. 2. The sums specified in the preceding section shall be 
paid out of any moneys set apart for the payment of the expenses. 
of the present session. 
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42 	 149. 	CHAP. 67-68. 

Chap 67. 

D. Holt. 

SEC. 3. The sum of ten hundred dollars is hereby appropriab 
ted to the state printer, as part pay for printing done at the present 
session : five hundred dollars of the same for incidental printing of 
the senate, and five hundred dollars for that of the assembly, to be 
paid out of any money in the treasury. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

MYRON B. WILLIAMS, 
President of the Senate, pro tern. 

Approved, March 2, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An act to appropriate to David Holt, Jr., the sum therein named. 

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senates 
and dssembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the state tread. 
try to David Holt, Jr., post master at Madison, for postage on 
letters, laws, proclamations, and other documents ordered by the 
secretary of state, up to the sixteenth day of February, A. D., 
one thousand eight hundred and forty-nine, the sum of ninety dol-
lars and forty-four cents. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the assembly. 

MYRON B. WILLIAMS, 
President of the senate, pro tem. 

Approved, March 2, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

Chap 68.  An act to amend an act to provide for the appraisal and subdivision of the 
School and University lands, approved August 12, 1848. 

THE people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

&mot.; 1. That so much of an act entitled " an act providing 
for the appraisal and subdivision of the school end university 
lands," approved August 12, 1848, as relates to the counties or 
parts of counties, lying north of the Wisconsin and Fox rivers, 
in this state, is hereby repealed. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the dssembly, 

MYRON B. WILLIAMS, 
President of the Senate, pro tern. 

Approved, March 2, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

School lands 
north of Wis. 
cousin and 
Fox rivers. 


